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BRASS & COPPER ONLYWT-120 HID Series Cut Sheet

Above Grade HID BALLASTS
WT-120 SERIES

JOB INFORMATION

Type:	 Date:

Job Name:

Cat. No.:

Lamp(s):

Specifier:

Contractor:

Notes:

FOCUS INDUSTRIES INC.	 www.focusindustries.com
25301 COMMERCENTRE DRIVE	 sales@focusindustries.com
LAKE FOREST, CA 92630	 (949) 830-1350 • FAX (949) 830-3390

IN
TERTEK

LISTED

WT-12-200

5.5"
140mm

5.00"
127mm

11"
280mm

WT-12-300

5.5"
140mm

5.00"
127mm

9.5"
241mm

WT-212-600

5.5"
140mm

5.00"
127mm

14.5"
368mm

WT-312-900
WT-412-1200

11"
280mm

5.00"
127mm

16.75"
425mm

WT-12-60
WT-12-100

5.5"
140mm

5.00"
127mm

7.75"
197mm

UL 1838 
UL 1598

IN
TERTEK

LISTED

SPECIFICATIONS & FEATURES
•	 UL1598 Listed
•	 Heavy duty extruded 6063-T6 aluminum enclosure
•	 Lockable slide cover
•	 Rain Tight NEMA 3R rated
•	 Mounting plate and hardware supplied for easy installation

FINISH
•	 Black Gloss polyester powder coat; optional polyester powder coat options available

WARRANTY
•	 5 year warranty on enclosure
•	 3 year warranty on mechanical/electrical components

WT-120-MHM-130

ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG NO.	DE SCRIPTION 	 SHIP  WEIGHT

WT-120-MHM130	 Metal Halide Ballast for 35w PAR20 or 35w PAR30	 11 lbs.
WT-120-MHM130T	 Twin Metal Halide Ballast for 2 x 35w PAR20 or 35w PAR30	 20 lbs.

WT-120-MH-M98S	 Metal Halide Ballast for 70w R40 or 70w PAR38	 11 lbs.
WT-120-MH-M98T	 Twin Metal Halide Ballast for 2 x 70w R40 or 70w PAR38	 20 lbs.

WT-120-MH-M90S	 Metal Halide Ballast for 100w PAR38	 11 lbs.
WT-120-MH-M90T	 Twin Metal Halide Ballast for 2 x 100w PAR38	 20 lbs.

WT-120-MH-M102S	 Metal Halide Ballast for 150w PAR38	 11 lbs.
WT-120-MH-M102T	 Twin Metal Halide Ballast for 2 x 150w PAR38	 20 lbs.

WT-120-MH-M57S	 Metal Halide Ballast for 175w R40 or 175w PAR38	 11 lbs.
WT-120-MH-M57T	 Twin Metal Halide Ballast for 2 x 175w R40 or 175w PAR38	 20 lbs.


